

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2890/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2004 in WA No. 22/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.C., UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIDYUT CHAKRABARTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 524 of 2004 IN S.L.P.(C)NO.2890 OF 2004

Date: 27/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Arputham, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dipak Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submit that in view of the changed circumstances, the relief sought for in the special leave petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petition is disposed of. All interim applications are also disposed of without any orders, including the contempt petition.

oolan Wati Arora))

(G.V.Ramana)

(Ph

Court Master

Court Master